User Manual - English

<{(Package Content>> RN

1.503 Mid Tower Case x 1
2.User Manual x 1
3.Accessories Bag x 1
a.Motherboard / Add-on Card Screw x 15
b.Stand-Off Socket x 1
c.Motherboard Standoff x 3
d.ODD Screw/2.5" HDD Screw x 10 2.
e.Buzzerx 1
f.HDD Shock-Proof Stand x 16
g.Cable Tiex 3
h.Case Stand Screw x 4
i. Case Stand x 4

€{Case Structure »

1.Clear Side Panel 11.14/O Area
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€ Specifications >»>»

Case Size Mid Tower
SECC Steel
Material
e Tempered Glass
External Drive Bay 5.25"x 1
5.25"x 2
Internal Drive Bay 3.5” / 2.5" x 4 (Supports up to SATA HDD EZ-Swap Module x 4)
25"x2

M/B Form Factor

ATX, Micro-ATX

Power Supply ATX 12V, PSII Size and EPS up to 220mm (170mm with Bottom Fan)
USB3.0x1
1/0 Port USB 2.0x2
HD Audio
1/O Expansion Slots Rrkinnld

Supports High-end Graphic Card up to 408mm

Thermal Solution

Front - 120mm Fan x 2
Rear - 120mm LED Fan x 1
Bottom - 120mm Fan x 1
CPU Heatsink up to 170mm
Water-Cooling Hole Ready

Dimension (HxWxD)

440 x 210 x 472.5mm
17.3"x 8.3"x 18.6”

Net Weight

5.9 kg

Gross Weight

7.0 kg

* Our products comply with RoHS regulations
* Specifications may vary based on different regions

<{ Notices and Warranty>>

1.Please follow user manual instructions for installation.

2.While installing components, please wear the antistatic protection and gloves to avoid injury
to the system builder and/or the damage to the components. Incorrect installation may
burn the motherboard and other components.

3.Improper operation may cause damage of to the system. All defects and damage resulting
from improper operation or misuse will be excluded from warranty coverage.

4.Any maodification may damage the product.

5.Please uninstall and remove all internal devices before shipping or moving. (Including power
supply. hard drive, CD-ROM, motherboard, CPU. heatsink. etc.)

6.For more detalled warranty information, please visit the In Win retall website at www.in-

win-style.com.

7.The actual product is subject to change without prior notice. In Win Development Inc.
reserves the right fo make final modifications.
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Installation Guide (riease follow the related chapters to assemble)
| 1. )9 Opening the Cht | 2. )@ Install Case Stands | 3. )9 Power Supply Installé | 4. )9 Motherboard Installé

Parts Required: Parts Required:Motherboard Screws
Case Stands / Case Stand Screws / Motherboard Standoffs
/ Stand-Off Socket

Add-on Card PCI-E Installation [ 6. 2 1/0 Wires Installation
Parts Required: Add-on Card Screws

Wiews 1 = ﬁ
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Connect to MB
USB 3.0 Header USB 2.0 Header

| 6. ) 1/0 Wires Installation | 7. ) 5.257, 3.5” and 2.5” Drive Bays Installation

Parts Required: ODD Screws
7-1. ODD Installation &

—
VIEW A-A' . | HDDLED | =
Black A AUD_GND (5] PORTIL Green = :
Black Orange %% PORT1 R Red §_E — [}
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HD Audio Header Switch/LED Connector

| 7. )2 5.25”, 3.5” and 2.5” Drive Bays Installation |

7-1. ODD Installation 7-2. Installation 4 N (. \ Parts Required: 2.5” HDD Screws

- Supports 3.5” or 2.5” HDD x 4

- Additional 2.5” HDD x 2 can be mounted
on the top and bottom

| 8. ) Thermal Solution System Installationtion _

8-1. Front Fan Installation 8-2. Bottom Fan Installation
Remove the front panel and anti-dust filter Install the front fan and anti-dust filter

| 9. )9 Cable Management

Parts Required: Cable Ties

10.)) Completing Installation

e )




Manuel de l'utilisateur - Francais

<{{Contenu de I'emballage >>

1. Boftier 503 x 1 1. .

2. Manuel de ['utilisateur x 1

3. Sac accessoires x 1
a.Vis carte mére & carte d’'extension x 15
b.Vis auxiliaires pour la carte mére x 1
c.Support carte mére x 3 \
d.Vis de ODD/Vis de HDD 2,5" x 10 :
e.Buzzerx 1
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f. Pied Anti-choc Disque Dur x 16 2. p 4

g.Attache-cable x 3 —

h.Vis de Support Boitier x 4 m

i. Support Boitier x 4 d.
=

€{(Structure du Boitier>»>»

1.Panneau Coté Clair

11.Zone Entrée/sortie

5.Ports Audio (Ecouteur et Micro)
6Cache bale Lectewr 525"
7:Maille Anti-poussiére PSU___
8.Zone Montage Alimentation

18.Trou découpé pour Installation Refroidissement
9.120mm Venilatew Aniére oot

10.zone Montage Carte Mére

- - -
€ Spécification >»»
Taille du boitier Mid Tower
Matériaux Acier SECC
Verre trempé
Baie lecteur ex 5.25"x1
5.25"x 2

Baie lecteur interne

3.5” £ 2.5” x 4 (Il soutient jusqu'a SATA HDD EZ-Swap Module x 4)
25"x2

Facteur de forme carte mére

ATX, Micro-ATX

ATX 12V, PSII Taille et EPS jusqu’a 220mm

Alimentation
(170mm avec ventilateur inférieur)
USBE3.0x1

Ports Externes USB 2.0x 2
HD Audio

Connecteurs d"extension
Entrée/fsortie

Logement de carte PCI-E x 7
Supporte carte graphique haut de gamme jusqu’a 408mm

Solution Thermique

Avant — Ventilateur 120mm x 2
Arriére - Ventilateur 120mm LED x 1
Bas - Ventilateur 120mm x1

Puits Thermique CPU jusqu’a 170mm
Orifice Refroidissement par Eau Prét

440 x 210 x 472.5mm

Dimension (HxLxP)
17.3"x 8.3"x 18.6"
Poids Net 5.9 kg
Poids Brut 7.0 kg

* Nos produits sont conformes a la réglementation RoHS
* Les spécifications peuvent varier selon des différentes régions

€( Avis et Garantie >>

1.Veuillez suivre les indications du manuel de |"utilisateur pour I'installation.
2 Pendant I'installation des composants de I'ordinateur, veuillez prendre des précautions
antistatiques pour éviter les risques ESD (décharge électrostatique). Cecl peut causer des

blessures a I'installateur et endommager I"appareil. Une installation incomrecte peut briler la

carte mére et autres composants.

3.Pour éviter fout dommage., veuillez ne pas utiliser ce produit pour une utilisation autre que celle

prévue.

4.Toute modification peut endommager le produit.
5.Veuillez enlever tous les dispositifs internes avant de déplacer ou transporter I'appareil.
(Alimentation. disque dur, CD-ROM. carte meére. CPU, etc. Inclus)

6.Pour plus d’informations détaillées sur la garantie, veuillez visiter le site Web de détail In Win &

www.inwin-style.com.

7.Ce produit en cours est sujet & changement sans avis préalable. In Win Development Inc. se

réserve le droit d’opérer des modifications finales.

Bedienungsanleitung - Deutsch

€ Spezifikation >

lLieferumfang >>

1.Gehduse 503 x 1

2.Bedienungsanleitung x 1

3.Beutel mit Zubehdr x 1
a.Schraube fir Hauptplatine /

Erweiterungskarte x 15

b.Vis auxiliaires pour la carte mére x 1
c.Abstandhalter fir die Hauptplatine x 3
d.ODD-Schraube / 2.5° HDD-Schraube x 10
e.Plezolautsprecher x 1
f. Schlagfeste HDD-5tatze x 16
g.Kabelbinder x 3
h.Fall-Standschraube x 4
i. Fall-Standplatzx 4

<(Aufbau des Gehduses>>

1.Durchsichtige Seitenplatte 11.1/O-Flache

<{Contendido del Paquete>»>

1.Gabinete 503x1
2.Manual del usuariox1
3.Bolsa para accesoriosx 1
a.Tomillo para placa base [
tarjeta de expansién x 15
b.Soquete Reservado x 1
c¢.Montaje de lo tarjeta madre x 3
d.Tomlllo para unidades de discos 6pticas/
Tomillo para unidades de discos duros
de 25" x 10
e.Zumbador x 1
f.Estante HDD a prueba de choques x 16
g.Brida x 3
h.Tomillos del soporte de la cajax 4
I.Soporte de la cajax 4

{(Especificacion del Gabinete)»

1.Panel lateral libre 11.Area IfO

17.Grampa de montaje sin herramientas para
dispositivos 5.257

GroBe des Gehduses Mid Tower
SECC-Stahl
Material
Gehdrtetes Glas
AuBerer Einbauschacht 5.25"x1
5.25"x 2

Innerer Einbauschacht

3.5" / 2.5" x 4 (Unterstiitzt bis zu SATA HDD EZ-Swap Modul x 4)
25"x2

M/B-Formfaktor

ATX, Micro-ATX

Netzteil

ATX 12V, GroBe PSIl und EPS bis zu 220 mm
(170-mm mit unterem Liifter)

1/O Port

UsSB3.0x1
USB20x2
HD Audio

1/O-Erweiterungs-5Slots

PCI-E-Slotx 7
Unterstiitzung der High-End-Grafikkarte von bis zu 408 mm

Wiirmeableitung

Oben - 120-mm-Liifter x 2
Hinten = 120-mm-Liifter LED x 1
Unten = 120-mm-Liifter x 1
CPU-Kiihlk&rper bis zu 170 mm
Wasserkiihlungséffnung, bereit

Abmessungen (HxBxT)

440 x 210 x 472.5mm

17.3"x 8.3"x 18.6"
Nettogewicht 5.9 kg
Bruttogewicht 7.0 kg

* Unsere Produkte erfiillen die RoHS-Vorschriften
* Angaben kénnen je nach Region variieren

<( Aligemeine Hinweise und Garantie »»

1.Befolgen Sie bitte zur Installation die Anweisungen im Benutzerhandbuch.

2.5tellen Sie bitte vor Beginn der Installation Ihrer Komponenten sicher, dass Sie sich elektrisch
enfladen haben (z.B. an einem Helzkorper), um Schaden durch eine elekirostatische Entladung

zu vermeiden. Solche Entladungen kénnen zu Verletzungen des Installateurs, sowie zu
ireparablen Schéden an der Hardware fihren.
3.Um Schdaden aller Art vorzubeugen, darf das Produkt nicht zweckentfremdet werden.
4 Modifizierungen jedweder Art kbnnen das Produkt beschadigen.

5.Bauen Sie bitte die Hardware vor dem Versand oder einem Umzug vorsichtshalber aus dem

Gehduse aus. (einschlieBlich des Netzteils, der Festplatte, des CD-ROM-Laufwerks, der

Hauptplatine, der CPU, usw.)

6.Far detdillierte Garantieinformationen besuchen Sie bitte unsere Webseite unter

www.inwin-style.com.

71.Das tatsdehliche Produkt kann von den Abbildungen abwelchen. In Win behalt sich das Recht

vor, Verdnderungen am Produkt verzunehmen.

Manual del Usuario - Espanol

<( Especificacion »»

Tamafio de Caja Torre ATX
| Acero SECC
Materia Vidrio templado
External Area de Unidad de "
Disco 525"x1
5.25"x 2

Interna Area de Unidad de
Disco

3.5" / 2.5" x 4 (Apoya Mdédulo SATA HDD EZ-Swap x 4)
25"x2

Factor Forma M/B

ATX, Micro-ATX

ATX 12V, tamafio PSIl y EPS de hasta 220mm

Fuente eléctrica {170mm con el ventilador de fondo)
USB30Ox1
Puerto 1/O UsB2.0x2
Audio HD

Ranuras de expansién 1/0

Ranura PCI-Ex 7
Apoya tarjeta grifica de alto alcance de hasta 408mm

Frontal-Ventilador 120mm x 2
Trasera- Ventilador LED de 120mm x 1

Solucién térmica Fondo- Ventilador 120mm x 1
Recipiente de calor CPU de hasta 170mm
Hoyo de enfriamiento de agua listo
440 x 210 x 472.5mm
Dimension {ﬁ XAXF ]' 17.3"x 8.3"x 18.6"
Peso Neto 5.9 kilos
Peso Bruto 7.0 kilos

* Los productos de IN WIN cumplen con los requisitos RoHS
* Especificaciones varirian de regidn a regién

€ Avisos y Garantia >»»

1.Favor de seguir el manual del usuario para la instalacién,

2.Durante la instalacién de los componentes de la computadora, favor de tomar cautelas
antiestaticas por el dafio de ESD (descarga electroestatica). Pueden causar heridas al
Instalador y dafos a la maguina. La incomrecta instalaciéon puede quemar la placa

madre y ofros componentes.

3.Para evitar darios, se le ruega no usar el producto para nada que no sea permitido.

4.Cualquier modificacién puede dafiar el producto.

5.Favor de remover todo aparato inferno antes de un embargue o trasladeo. (Incluyendo
electricidad, unidad de disco duro, disco 6ptico, placa madre y CPU, etc.)

6.Para mas informacion sobre la gardnﬁa. favor de visitar el sitio web de In Win:

www.inwin-style.com.

7.El producto actual puede cambiar sin previo aviso. In Win Development Inc. reserva el
derecho para hacer modificaciones finales.

PyKkoBoacCTBO NO 3KCn/yaTauum - Pyckas

<{KoMnnekT nocTaBkKu »>

1.Kopnyc 503, 1 wr.

2.PyKoBOACTBO NONbL30BaTena, 1 wr.
3.MakeT gna NPUHARNEKHOCTEH, 1 WT,
a.BMHTEI ANA KPENNeHnA MaTepPUHCKOM NNaTe MAW A

ONONHUTENLHBIX NAAaT, 15 w.

b.BcnomoraTensHbIe BUHTLI G1A MaTePUHCKWX NAaT,

lwr.

¢.CTOAKK AN MaTEPUHCKOW NNaTel, 3 W,
d. Buut ODD//2.5” BT HDD, 10 wr.

e.3ymmep, 1 wT.

f. Ypapoycrorymean nonka gna X, 16 wr.

g.Crskeum ons kabeneid, 3 wr.
h. fleno BuHT cTeHg x4
i. Qeno cteHp x 4

(KoHcTpyKLyua Kopnyca>»>

1.4vcran GokoBas naHens

11.06nacTe BBOAA-BLIBOAA

18.BuipezaHHOe OTBEPCTHE ANA BLICTPOI YCTaHOBKH

BeHTHAATOpa LN
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2AER 8 AMx 1

3.90 A1) Hx 1
a. H|gl HE/%T} |5 FIE LiAlx 15
b. ARESI A3y 1
c.OC{HE ABE Iy 3
d. ODD L}A} f2.5" HDDLFARX 10
e §Xx1
f.HDD 4&3-4%x| AMEX 16
g. #lo|Z ElO| x 3
h, &Zf LiAb x4
i. &2chx4
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1320 #md

17.5.25" ZX| S8 7|8 8-22| F& 28
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€< PyKOBOACTBO N0 3KcnayaTauyum * Pyckas »»

Pazmep Kopnyca Mid Tower
Marepman Crane SECC
3aKaneHHoe CTERND
OTceK ANA BHELLHETD -
AWcKoBOAa 525" x1
5.25"x 2

OTceKk ANA BHYTREHHErD
AMCHOBOAA

3.5" / 2.5" x 4 (Nopaepmmeaer Ao SATA HDD EZ-Swap moayneii x 4)
25"x2

M/B

ATX, Micro-ATX

WCTOUYHMK NnUTaHKA

ATX 12V, paamep PSIl u EPS oo 220 mm
(170 MM € HHAHHHUM BEHTHAATOPOM)

MNopT BBOAA-BLIBOAA

UsB3.0x1
UsB2.0x2
HD Audio

CnoTel pacliMpeHun
BBOAA-BLIBOGA

Pazwvem PCI-Ex 7
MoaaepuUBaET BLICOKONPOM3IBOSMTENBHYIO BUAEOKAPTY A0 408 mm

Tennosoe peweHHe

MepeaHAA cTopoHa — Bentuaatop 120 mam x 2
3apHAA cTopoHa — LED BeHtwnaTop 120 mm x 1
HuxHAA cTopoHa — Bentunarop 120 mm x 1
Tennooteog LN ao 170 mm

loToBOE OTBEPCTHE ANA BOAAHOIO OXNAMAEHWA

440 x 210 x 472.5mm

P LUxB
S el 17.3"x 8.3"x 18.6"
Macca HetTO 5.9 kr
Macca 6pyTTo 7.0 ur

* Haww ToBapb! COOTBETCTBYHOT NpaBunam RoHS
* TexHMYECKUE XapaKTePHUCTHKK MOTYT MEHATLCA B 3aBMCHMOCTH OT PasnMyHBIX PErMOHOB

< MNpumeyaHuna u NapaHTusa >

1.WcnonbayiTe pykoBOACTBO NO 3KCNYaTaUUM ANA YCTAHOBKM,

2.Bo Bpems YCTaHOBKM KOMMOHEHTOR KOMNBIOTEPA, MCNONB3YIATE aHTHCTATUYECKWE MEpEI NPefoCTOPOXHOCTI
BO M3DEMAHWN NOBPEMAEHHA aNeKTpocTaTMueckoro paspaga (ESD). 370 mMoMeT paHnTh WHCTANAATOPE KW
NOBPEANTL YCTPORCTBO. HENPABMAbHAA YCTAHOBKA MOMET OKEUL CUCTEMHYIO MNATY M APYIME KOMMNOHEHTDI.

3.Bo mabemammin NoBPEXNEHNA HE MCNONLIYHATE WINENHE B APYTUX LIENAX, HE NPeaHaIHaYeHHblx onA paboro

PELI LN

4. Jioban MOAWPUKALIMA MOKET NOBPEANTE UIFENHe.

5.Mepeq TPaHCNOPTMPOBKORA MK NEPEABIKEHNEM YAANUTE Boe BHYTPEHHWE ycTpoiicTea (BKnioyan
3IneKkTponMTaHwe, xecTkhi auck, CD-ROM, cuctemHyio nnaty, UeHTpansHbiid npoueccop CPU w gp.).

6.[na Gonee nogpobHon MHGOPMaLMKM O rapaHTun noceTute BeGcTpaHuUy No po3HuuHOR npogaxe In Win:

whww. inwin-style.com.

7.3T0T NpOAYKT NOANEXWT MamMeHeHwo Be3 npegwecTeyowero yeegomnedwa. Komnauwa In Win coxpanset 3a
cofioll Mpago cAenaTh AONOMNHUTENbHBE MOgWDUKALMK.
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